

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0036 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2023 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/7/2023
Enactment date: Enactment #: 16315

Title: A MOTION acknowledging receipt of superior court's report showing the number of juvenile court

probation staff that will be needed after the implementation of the restorative community pathways program as described in the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 31,

Proviso P1, as amended by Ordinance 19307, Section 18.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Budget, Superior Court

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16315, 2. A. Superior Court Probation Staffing Report Response to 2021-2022 Biennial

Budget Ordinance, 3. 2023-0036 transmittal letter, 4. 2023-

0036_SR_SuperiorCtJuvenileProbateStaffingProviso, 5. 2023-0036.1_ATT2_AMDS1_Technical bar,

6. 2023-0036.1_ATT3_AMDT1_Technical bar, 7. 2023-

0036_RevisedSR_SuperiorCtJuvenileProbateStaffingProviso, 8. Motion 16315

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2023	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
2/22/2023	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
2/14/2023	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
C1 1 00/00/0000				

Clerk 02/22/2023

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of superior court's report showing the number of juvenile court probation staff that will be needed after the implementation of the restorative community pathways program as described in the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 31, Proviso P1, as amended by Ordinance 19307, Section 18.

WHEREAS, the 2021-2022 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 31, Proviso P1, as amended by Ordinance 19307, Section 18, requires superior court to transmit a report showing the number of juvenile court probation staff that will be needed after the implementation of the restorative community pathways program, and

File #: 2023-0036, Version: 2

WHEREAS, the proviso further requires superior court to submit a motion that acknowledges receipt of the report;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of superior court's report showing the number of juvenile court probation staff that will be needed after the implementation of the restorative community pathways program, which is Attachment A to this motion, in compliance with 2021-2022

Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19210, Section 31, Proviso P1, as amended by Ordinance 19307, Section 18, is hereby acknowledged.